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PRE Enroll 9 30 27 4 23 17 4 24 18 2 22 19 8 32 18
Unique Enroll

FA-to-SP Retention

PNUR Enroll 14 36 26 17 39 32 16 35 30 10 30 32 23 42 37
Unique Enroll

FA-to-SP Retention

TCA/CTC Awards
TD Awards

Total
Unique Completers

Notes:
Enrollment is based on EOT Census.
Retention rate excludes completers.
Program faculty maintain completion and graduation rates of practical nursing majors (excludes PRE-PN) for Board reports.
AY 2018-2019 was the last year that TCA's were offered.

CTC-A1 = 17
18
18
18

Practical Nursing (CIP 513901)
Enrollment and Award History

2022-2023

43
46.9%

49
73.8%

ACADEMIC YEAR

28
10

2018-2019

38

46
53.1%

36
73.5

2019-2020

34
39.1%

44
84.6%

N/A

1638
16

16
N/A
14
14
14

2020-2021

33
45.8%

35
85.7

N/A
9
9
9

2021-2022

34
36.4%

35
93.3%


